Tel. (877) 426-8767 • Fax (951) 781-5006
†  RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
Shielded, SMT Power Inductors
Special Features
• High current capacity

Number
L (µH)
±20 %
Test
Freq.
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
 DCR
(Ω)
Max.
I, DC*
(A)
Bourns
Equivalent
PM105SB-100M-RC 10 2.52MHz 29 0.06 2.06
SRR0905
PM105SB-120M-RC 12 2.52MHz 26 0.07 1.94
PM105SB-150M-RC 15 2.52MHz 24 0.07 1.72
PM105SB-180M-RC 18 2.52MHz 21 0.08 1.58
PM105SB-220M-RC 22 2.52MHz 18 0.08 1.42
PM105SB-270M-RC 27 2.52MHz 17 0.10 1.32
± 15 %
PM105SB-330L-RC 33 2.52MHz 14 0.11 1.16
PM105SB-390L-RC 39 2.52MHz 14 0.12 1.10
PM105SB-470L-RC 47 2.52MHz 11 0.14 1.00
PM105SB-560L-RC 56 2.52MHz 11 0.19 0.93
PM105SB-680L-RC 68 2.52MHz 10 0.21 0.85
PM105SB-820L-RC 82 2.52MHz 9 0.28 0.79
± 10 %
PM105SB-101K-RC 100 1 KHz 8 0.34 0.72
PM105SB-121K-RC 120 1 KHz 7 0.37 0.63
PM105SB-151K-RC 150 1 KHz 6 0.51 0.55
PM105SB-181K-RC 180 1 KHz 5 0.57 0.50
PM105SB-221K-RC 220 1 KHz 5 0.78 0.47
PM105SB-271K-RC 270 1 KHz 5 0.87 0.41
PM105SB-331K-RC 330 1 KHz 4 1.20 0.37
PM105SB-391K-RC 390 1 KHz 3 1.34 0.35
PM105SB-471K-RC 470 1 KHz 3 1.50 0.33
Dimensions:  mm
Tolerance: -/+ 0.5
9.0
5.0